
1 Updated 7/17/2025 

CSEFEL Pyramid Model Module 1 and 2 Trainers 
Last Name First Name Email Phone # City Region Bilingual 

Edmonds Ronnica ronnica.edmonds@navy.mil 757-322-2682 Virginia Beach Eastern 

Phelps Lin lin.hopesprings@gmail.com 301-639-6346 Williamsburg Eastern 

Richey Yolanda pace2u@comcast.net 804-721-8536 Petersburg Eastern 

Wimbush Dawn dawnw@cdr.org 757-235-4202 Suffolk Eastern 

Ballivian Maria Isabel miballivian@accacdc.org 571-404-2446 Springfield Northern Spanish 

Bermudez Diana diana@amarecenter.com 703-868-3439 Arlington Northern Spanish 

Evans Terry terrylearevans@gmail.com 703-475-2934 Nokesville Northern 

Grinney Naomi naomi.grinney@fairfaxcounty.gov 703-598-9954 Fairfax Northern 

Marchese Kathryn (Kate) marchese.kate@gmail.com 571-251-2200 Reston Northern 

Harvey Jaye jhwellons@vcu.edu 540-588-7358 Roanoke Piedmont 

Rowe Joan jrowe@humankind.org 434-528-5437 Lynchburg Piedmont 

Austin Kimberly kimberly.austin@sw.edu 276-393-5903 Marion Western 

Massie Thelma thelma_massie@yahoo.com 276-701-9054 Lebanon Western 
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CSEFEL Pyramid Model Module 3 Trainers 
Last Name First Name Email Phone # City Region Bilingual 

Edmonds Ronnica ronnica.edmonds@navy.mil 757-322-2682 Virginia Beach Eastern 

Phelps Lin lin.hopesprings@gmail.com 301-639-6346 Williamsburg Eastern 

Richey Yolanda pace2u@comcast.net 804-721-8536 Petersburg Eastern 

Wimbush Dawn dawnw@cdr.org 757-235-4202 Suffolk Eastern 

Ballivian Maria Isabel miballivian@accacdc.org 571-404-2446 Springfield Northern Spanish 

Bermudez Diana diana@amarecenter.com 703-868-3439 Arlington Northern Spanish 

Grinney Naomi naomi.grinney@fairfaxcounty.gov 703-598-9954 Fairfax Northern 

Marchese Kathryn (Kate) marchese.kate@gmail.com 571-251-2200 Reston Northern 

Austin Kimberly kimberly.austin@sw.edu 276-393-5903 Marion Western 

Massie Thelma thelma_massie@yahoo.com 276-701-9054 Lebanon Western 
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CSEFEL Pyramid Model Modules 1 & 2 Coaches 
Last Name First Name Email Phone # City Region Bilingual 

Edmonds Ronnica ronnica.edmonds@navy.mil 757-322-2682 Virginia Beach Eastern 

Phelps Lin lin.hopesprings@gmail.com 301-639-6346 Williamsburg Eastern 

Richey Yolanda pace2u@comcast.net 804-721-8536 Petersburg Eastern 

Wimbush Dawn dawnw@cdr.org 757-235-4202 Suffolk Eastern 

Bermudez Diana diana@amarecenter.com 703-868-3439 Arlington Northern Spanish 

Evans Terry terrylearevans@gmail.com 703-475-2934 Nokesville Northern 

Marchese Kathryn (Kate) marchese.kate@gmail.com 571-251-2200 Reston Northern 

Harvey Jaye jhwellons@vcu.edu 540-588-7358 Roanoke Piedmont 

Massie Thelma thelma_massie@yahoo.com 276-701-9054 Lebanon Western 

mailto:ronnica.edmonds@navy.mil
mailto:lin.hopesprings@gmail.com
mailto:pace2u@comcast.net
mailto:dawnw@cdr.org
mailto:diana@amarecenter.com
mailto:terrylearevans@gmail.com
mailto:kathryn.marchese@fairfaxcounty.gov
mailto:jhwellons@vcu.edu
mailto:thelma_massie@yahoo.com


4 Updated 7/17/2025 

CSEFEL Pyramid Model Module 3 Coaches 
Last Name First Name Email Phone # City Region Bilingual 

Edmonds Ronnica ronnica.edmonds@navy.mil 757-322-2682 Virginia Beach Eastern 

Phelps Lin lin.hopesprings@gmail.com 301-639-6346 Williamsburg Eastern 

Richey Yolanda pace2u@comcast.net 804-721-8536 Petersburg Eastern 

Wimbush Dawn dawnw@cdr.org 757-235-4202 Suffolk Eastern 

Bermudez Diana diana@amarecenter.com 703-868-3439 Arlington Northern Spanish 

Marchese Kathryn (Kate) marchese.kate@gmail.com 571-251-2200 Reston Northern 

Massie Thelma thelma_massie@yahoo.com 276-701-9054 Lebanon Western 
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